

## मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner वस्तु एवं सेवाकर एवं सीमा शुल्क, विशाखापट्टनम क्षेत्र Goods and Service Tax and Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone



## Establishment Order (G.O.) No.15/2020 (Supdt) Dated 17<sup>th</sup> September 2020

Consequent on the repatriation of Shri Y.Srinivasu, Superintendent from VSEZ vide their relieving order in file No.2 (247)/2018/VSEZ dated 9.9.2020, with the approval of the Competent Authority, he is posted to Vizag GST on loan basis (from the strength of CCO) until further orders:

- 2. Shri Y.Srinivasu, Superintendent was relieved from VSEZ in the afternoon of 15-9-2020. He may directly report at his new place of posting.
- 3. The pay & allowances of Shri Y.Srinivasu, Superintendent will be drawn by DDO, Vizag GST.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Vizag Zone.

(M.Sreekanth)
Joint Commissioner

(Issued from file C.No.II/03/06/2020-CC (VZ) Estt PF-V)

To

Shri Y.Srinivasu, Superintendent

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Vizag / Hyderabad (CCA)
- 2. CAO/PAO of Vizag
- 3. Notice Board/Website/Stock file
- 4. VSEZ
- 5. Hindi Version follows